oS r—

Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 ¢ Phone: (703) 228-6123 « Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.apsva.us

May 25, 2022
Via email
Fannon Petroleum Services, Inc.
Attn: John Fannon, Vice President
7755 Progress Court
Gainsville, VA 20155

jfannon{@fannonpetroleum.com

Subject: Contract No. 86FY 17 — Provision of Off Road Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel for Generators
Dear Mr. Fannon,

The above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington County School Board, hereinafter referred to as APS,
will expire May 31, 2022. Attached is the proposed Amendment No. 5 to extend the Contract on a month-to-
month basis, and to revise Item No. 3 of the Pricing Schedule as follows:

e Delete the Delivery Charge when the Total Deliveries to APS in a Single Trip are Below Two Hundred
(200) Gallons and replace with Delivery Charge when the Delivery to a Single Location in a Trip is Below
Two Hundred (200) Gallons, the price for each delivery in this manner is increased to $400.

The extension and the price increase shall be effective from June 1, 2022. All other terms and conditions shall
remain unchanged.

Please indicate your acceptance by having an officer of your firm sign and return the acceptance portion attached.
Upon receipt, this office will sign and execute the Amendment and return one copy to your office. Your response,
to accept or decline, is requested no later than ten (5) days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,
Hamed Fameedi

Hamed Hameed:

Procurement Specialist/Procurement Office
Direct: (703) 228-6193

Email: Hamed.hameedi@apsva.us




Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd.. Arlington. VA 22204  Phone: (703} 228-6123 e Fax: (703) 841-0681

i WWwAL.apsva.us

Amendment No. 5

Subject: Contract No. 86FY 17 — Provision of Off Road Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel for Generators

Contractor ' Contract No.
Fannon Petroleum Services, Inc. 86FY17

7755 Progress Court
Gainsville, VA 20155

By mutual agreement, Contract No. 86FY 17 is extended on a month-to-month basis and to revise Item No. 3 of
the Pricing Schedule as follows:

e Delete the Delivery Charge when the Total Deliveries to APS in a Single Trip are Below Two Hundred
(200) Gallons and replace with Delivery Charge when the Delivery to a Single Location in a Trip is Below

Two Hundred (200) Gallons, the price for each delivery in this manner is increased to $400.
Attached is a revised Pricing Schedule to reflect the increase and revision. An Appendix to the Pricing Schedule

is included with the revision shown in red. The extension and the price increase shall be effective from June 1,
2022. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Fannon Petroleum Services, Inc.

Signature:%ﬁm érw/mé&/\/ Title: / TVwler
Printed Name:BM‘é{ 8@ wWRanN Biates 5/2@/20 22—

APS:

Signature: '04%/2 Hetd Title: _Procurement Director/Procurement Agent

Printed Name:__David Webb, C.P.M. Date:  May 26,2022




PRICING SCHEDULE (REVISED AMENDMENT NO. 5)
FOR CONTRACT 86FY17 — OFF ROAD ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL FOR GEERATORS

DELIVERY CHARGE

HUNDRED (200) GALLONS.

ITEM | UNIT OF | DESCRIPTION
No. | ISSUE
L STANDBY DELIVERY: OFF-ROAD, ULTRA Low |OPIS+
GL SULFUR (CONTENT < 0.000015%) DIESEL FUEL TO BE | ¢ 00 e ol | O
DELIVERED WITHIN 36 HOURS OF NOTIFICATION. T VERY CHARGE
2. CRITICAL  RESPONSE _ SERVICE  EMERGENCY | OPIS +
oL DELIVERY: OFF-ROAD, ULTRA LOW SULFUR
(CONTENT < 0.000015%) DIESEL FUEL TO BE | $0.487 PER GALLON
DELIVERED WITHIN 8 HOURS OF NOTIFICATION. DELIVERY CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE WHEN THE DELIVERY TO A
3, EACH SINGLE LOCATION IN A TRIP IS BELOW TWO

$400




APPENDIX TO PRICING SCHEDULE (REVISED AMENDMENT NO. 5)
FOR CONTRACT 86FY17 — OFF ROAD ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL FOR GEERATORS

DELIVERY CHARGE

e DELIVERY CHARGE WHEN THE DELIVERY TO
A SINGLE LOCATION IN A TRIP IS BELOW TWO
HUNDRED (200) GALLONS.

ITEM | UNIT OF | DESCRIPTION
No. | ISSUE
L STANDBY DELIVERY: OFF-ROAD, ULTRA LOW OPIS +
GL SULFUR (CONTENT < 0.000015%) DIESEL FUEL TO BE
$0.244 PER GALLON
DELIVERED WITHIN 36 HOURS OF NOTIFICATION. ELIVERY CHARGE
2. CRITICAL RESPONSE SERVICE EMERGENCY OPIS +
oL DELIVERY: OFE-ROAD, ULTRA LOW SULFUR
(CONTENT < 0.000015%) DIESEL FUEL TO BE $0.487 PER GALLON
DELIVERED WITHIN 8 HOURS OF NOTIFICATION DELIVERY CHARGE
e DELIVERY _CHARGE WHEN__THE TOTAL
DELIVERIES TO APSIN-A_SINGLE TRIP-ARE
BELOW-TWO HUNDRED-(200) GALLONS
3. EACH

$150 $400




	86FY17- Signed Amendment 5 renewal request- Fannon Petroleum Services, INC
	86FY17- Signed Amendment 5 renewal request- Fannon Petroleum Services, INC
	86FY17- Amendment 5 renewal request- Fannon Petroleum Services, INC-clean



